Oklahoma State Department of Education
Office of School Support/School Improvement

School Improvement Grant (SIG) Application Amendment Form

The Oklahoma State Department of Education (OSDE) is requesting that any changes to the
original School Improvement Grant (SIG) application be recorded in the form below. Please be
advised the SIG Amendment Form is for changes that were deemed necessary following a
needs assessment in order to reach student achievement goals.

Local Educational Agency (LEA): Western Heights
Name of School: John Glenn Elementary School
Cohort: Cohort4 [0 Cohort500 Cohort6 & Cohort7 [

Complete the chart below for each section of the LEA or school application that has been
altered since the grant was awarded.

Provide the section Provide a description and a list of evidence to support
And page number of LEA or the amendment.
school application.

New school application for John | Western Heights Public Schools was originally awarded
Glenn Elementary School $4,952,170.00 to be divided among the following sites as
follows:

Council Grove Elementary School-$1,292,372.00

Winds West Elementary School-$1,260,142.00
Greenvale Elementary School-$1,107,303.00
Bridgestone Intermediate School-$1,292,353.00

Western Heights Public Schools believes it is in the best
interest of the district, and in compliance with the State Equity
Plan to include John Gienn Elementary in the School
Improvement Grant (SIG) 1003(g). John Glenn Elementary is
in the bottom 5% of lowest achieving schools in Oklahoma.

Western Heights has submitted a new School Improvement
Grant application for John Glenn at the request of the
Oklahoma State Department of Education, with the
knowledge that no additional funding will be awarded. The
original amount awarded, $4,952,170.00, will now be divided
among five sites at Western Heights as follows:

Council Grove Elementary School-$919,399.50

Winds West Elementary School-$874,140.00

Greenvale Elementary School-$738,148.11

Bridgestone Intermediate School-$1,193,047.64

John Glenn Elementary School-$1,227.434.75

Total for all five sites =$4,952,170.00




Oklahoma State Department of Education
Office of School Support/School Improvement

Principal and Superintendent Approval

-

Principal (Printed Name): Sig}r7 re of Principal.and Date:
(
Qvol\u.. \r(—a‘H M(%FJ/”/"F

Superintendent (Printed Name): * Signature of Superintendent and Date:

Tee Kitcheo B % m., ZG MMarchlorr




